COURT FILE NUMBER

Q.B. 1693 of 2017

COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

JUDICIAL CENTRE

APPLICANTS

SASKATOON

COPPER SANDS LAND CORP., WILLOW RUSH
DEVELOPMENTS CORP., MIDTDAL DEVELOPMENTS &
INVESTMENTS CORP., PRAIRIE COUNTRY HOMES LTD., JJL
DEVELOPMENTS & INVESTMENTS CORP., and MDI UTILITY
CORP.

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT., R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36,

AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF COPPER SANDS
LAND CORP., WILLOW RUSH DEVELOPMENT CORP., MIDTDAL DEVELOPMENTS &
INVESTMENTS CORP., PRAIRIE COUNTRY HOMES LTD., JJL DEVELOPMENTS & INVESTMENTS

CORP., and MDI UTILITY CORP.

SERVICE LIST
Updated June 2, 2020

NAME, ADDRESS
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF)

SERVICE BY EMAIL

MLT Aikins LLP

1500, 410 22" Street East
Saskatoon, SK S7TK 5T6
Fax: (306) 975-7145

Jeffrey M. Lee, Q.C.
Telephone: (306) 975-7136
imlee@mltaikins.com

Paul Olfert
Telephone: (306) 956-6970
polfert@mltaikins.com

Jocelyn Sirois
Telephone: (306) 975-7122
jsirois@mltaikins.com

Copper Sands Land Corp.

Willow Rush Development Corp.

Midtdal Developments & Investments Corp.
Prairie Country Homes Ltd.

JJL Developments & Investments Corp.

MDI Utility Corp.




NAME, ADDRESS
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF)

McDougall Gauley LLP
500 - 616 Main Street
Saskatoon, SK S7H 0J6

lan A. Sutherland
Telephone: (306) 665-5452
isutherland@mcdougallgauley.com

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.
360 Main Street, Suite 2300
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3Z3
Fax: (204) 944-3611

Contact:
Brent Warga
bwarga@deloitte.ca

John Fritz
jofritz@deloitte.ca

Olive Waller Zinkhan & Waller LLP
1000 2002 Victoria Ave

Regina, SK S4P OR7

Telephone: (306) 347-2105

Contact:
Randy Sandbeck
rsandbeck@owzw.com

Medi-Fax Capital Corporation

Leland Kimpinski LLP
336 61" Ave N

Saskatoon SK S7K 2S5
Telephone: (306) 653-6427

Contact:
Wayne Pederson
wpederson@lelandlaw.ca

Affinity Credit Union 2013

Kanuka Thuringer
1400 — 2500 Victoria Avenue
Regina, SK S4P 3X2

Contacts:

Diana Lee

Telephone: (306) 525-7232
dlee@ktllp.ca

Warren Sproule
Telephone: (306) 525-7208
wsproule@ktllp.ca

Alexander Shalashniy
Telephone: (306) 525-7200
ashalashniy@ktlip.ca

Industrial Properties Regina Limited




Miller Thomson
600, 2103 — 11t Avenue
Regina, SK S4P 378

Contact:

Rick Van Beselaere

Telephone: (306) 347-8316
rvanbeselaere@millerthomson.com

101297277 Saskatchewan Ltd.

McKercher LLP
800 1801 Hamilton St
Regina SK s4P 4B4

Contact:
Brittnee Holliday
Email: b.holliday@mckercher.ca

20/20 Geomatics Ltd.




Nychuk & Company
100 2255 Albert S
Regina SK S4P 2V5

Contact:
Kevin Mellor
kmellor@nychuklaw.com

Old Kent Road Financial Inc.

NAME & SERVICE DETAILS
(Parties without counsel)

NAME & SERVICE DETAILS
(Parties without counsel)

Walker Projects

109 — 1621 Albert Street
Regina SK S4P 2S5
Telephone: (306) 337-1724

Contact:
Elaine Hilsden
ehilsden@walkerprojects.com

101052707 Saskatchewan Ltd.
o/a J. Nagy Construction Ltd.
290 Williston Drive

Regina, SK S4X 2N7
Telephone: (306) 949-9738

Contact:
Jenny Nagy
jnagy@accesscomm.ca

101141845 Saskatchewan Ltd.
o/a Mr. Electric Regina

5405 E Green Silverberry Drive
Regina SK S4V 3M5
Telephone: (306) 533-3365

Contact:
mrelectric@sasktel.net

RM of Edenwold No. 158
Box 10

Balgonie SK S0G OEO
Telephone: (306) 771-2522

Contact:
Rm158@sasktel.net

FRP Manufacturing (2010) Inc.
Box 220

Asquith SK SOK 0JO
Telephone: (306) 329-4884

Contact:
blainer@frpmfg.com

Onsite Specialties Inc.

220 120 Pembina Rd
Sherwood Park AB T8H 0M2
Telephone: (780) 464-7426

Contact:
bsilvester@telus.net




Potzy Construction

Box 257

White City SK S4L 5B1
Telephone: (306) 520-3344

Contact:
potzyconstruction@sasktel.net

DW Dirt Works Ltd.

Box 2444

Fort Macleod AB TOL 0Z0
Telephone: (403) 553-2925

Contact:
dave@dwdirtworks.com

GFL Environmental Inc.

c/o Case Receivable Management Inc.

280, 2181 Premier Way
Sherwood Park, AB T8H 2V1
Telephone: (780) 701-9721

Contact:
mdugan@invoice911.ca




